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From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 26 May 2023 11:38

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Directive - Unopposed motions roll — Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van
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From: Stanley Maredi <SMaredi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, May 26, 2023 11:34 AM

To: 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org’; 'communication@Ilpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za’;
'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za';
gladwinwood@schindlers.co.za; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’; 'fiona@Issa.org.za';
'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; Motsi
Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’;
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; northgautengadv@gmail.com; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’;
‘ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; crutchfield@law.co.za; 'info@bla.org.za’;
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>;
"lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za; 'Johannesburg-
FA@ijustice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com’;
'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za';
'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za';
‘cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za’;
'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’;
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' <gilden@law.co.za>;
'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za’;
'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 'advadw@gmail.com’;
'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'jlunethomas0611@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za';
'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za';
'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>;
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' <nalane@law.co.za>;
‘council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 'info@sabwil.org.za';
'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; ‘concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; Maduna'
<XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.com’;
'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’; 'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za';
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'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact)
<ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net’; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za';
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna
<HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za’;
'MantitiK@Ilegalaid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact)
<Analouw@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za';
‘kirstenbelll6 @gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za';
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Hope
Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; 'francis@clubadvocates.co.za'
<francis@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'sophie@clubadvocates.co.za' <sophie@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'info@gaa.org.za'
<info@gaa.org.za>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>;
'Issa@lssa.org.za' <Issa@I|ssa.org.za>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'
<jhbbar@law.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'ptabar@law.co.za' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za' <Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za>; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@loftusadv.co.za>;
'StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za' <StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za>; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'achauke@npa.gov.za'
<achauke@npa.gov.za>; 'MoDikgale@justice.gov.za' <MoDikgale@justice.gov.za>; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'
<fazoe@nadel.co.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za' <gcb@mweb.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com' <gautengsocadv@gmail.com>; 'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za'
<tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za>; 'ramatics@gmail.com' <ramatics@gmail.com>; 'nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za'
<nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; 'MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za' <MAGDALENE®@Ipc.org.za>; 'ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za'
<ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za>; 'mbmaliwa@gmail.com' <mbmaliwa@gmail.com>; '‘cas@casjordaan.co.za'
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; 'delene@lawcircle.co.za' <delene@lawcircle.co.za>; 'gautengsocadv@gamil.com'
<gautengsocadv@gamil.com>; 'hesl@law.co.za' <hesl@law.co.za>; 'info@churchsquare.co.za'
<info@churchsquare.co.za>; 'info@gaa.org.za' <info@gaa.org.za>; 'info@jaa.org.za' <info@jaa.org.za>;
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za' <info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>;
'Issa@lssa.org.za' <Issa@I|ssa.org.za>; 'manager@clubadvocates.co.za' <manager@clubadvocates.co.za>;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 'management@clubadvocates.co.za' <management@clubadvocates.co.za>;
'managder@advchambers.co.za' <managder@advchambers.co.za>; 'manager@gkchambers.co.za'
<manager@gkchambers.co.za>; 'nccadmin@law.co.za' <nccadmin@law.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'
<nfa.advocates@gmail.com>; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'ptabar@law.co.za' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za' <reception@Iloftusadv.co.za>;
'secretary@ptabar.co.za' <secretary@ptabar.co.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za' <viv@jaa.org.za>; 'smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com’
<smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com>

Cc: smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com

Subject: Directive - Unopposed motions roll — Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen (For the
week 29 & 31 May & 2 June 2023)

Good day,

1. The above subject matter bears reference.

2. Please find attached herewith a directive issued by the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen for unopposed
motions set down for the week of 29 & 31 May & 2 June 2023.



3. Kind regards.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DIvISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE Room 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUILLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 — Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2

E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

26 May 2023

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - 29 & 31 May & 2 June 2023
ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED ROLL
Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DIRECTIVE

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed Motion Roll before the
Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 29 & 31 May & 2 June 2023.

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be
heard in Open Court.

3. Proceedings will commence at 10h00.

4. Parties are required to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted.

5. We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG D1VISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE RoOM 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412


mailto:SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J

1. ABSA BANK VS RN SEALANYANE 83146/19
2. RSTAHNKE VS MINISTER OF POLICE 49948/18
3. EXPARTE PA LAMBERT 036507/22

4. NEDBANK VS ME PHAAHLA 043334/22

5. STANDARD BANK VS MR SEIMA 004061/22
6. PW MAFUMO VS RAF 49597/21

7. THE OCCUPIERS 298 VS  NOKENG MUNICIPALITY  33390/22

8. STANDARD BANK VS J LAMPRECHT 24794/20
9. HARDWARE MECCA VS L MUNSAMY 3001/22
10. O MUKAILA VS MINISTER OF H/AFFAIRS 31388/22

11.FNB VS SB MOKOKA 16764/22



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

W BHIYA

CHANGING TIDES

JF JACOBS

STANDARD BANK

VS RAF 84313/17

VS PM AUDU 82798/18

VS SR VAN TONDER 017960/23

VS ML DZUMBA 56361/21

M JANSE VAN RENSBURG VS RAF 10328/15
FNB LM DLULANE 11656/22

KO BEECHER VS RAF 76819/18
NEDBANK VS KRUGER WE BUY BIKE 005592/22
TSA PROPERTIES VS CJG INVESTMENTS  5157/22

FP NKOSI

J NAUDE

MK THIPANE

NEDBANK

| MOGALE

JJ DU PREEZ

VS RAF 54696/15

VS E VAN NIEKERK  024980/23

VS RAF 23683/16

VS NE MAKGERU  35811/22

VS MINISTER OF POLICE 55095/20

VS S OLIVIER 030576/22



27. NEDBANK VS D SHOKO 32115/21

28. QD LOTTERING VS RAF 46004/21

29.J MAFAFO VS MEC DEPT OF HEALTH  82939/17
30. BMW FINANCIAL VS  PTTHWALA 020360/22
31. CHANGING TIDES VS PG BARTHRAM 5899/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. BCITWA VS MT MBATHA 026185/22
33. FNB VS BLUEHOPES TRADING 001974/23
34. JH BRONKHORST VS J BRONKHORST 037330/23

35. PINNA INVESTMENTS VS RI VERMAAK 003725/23

36. POWER GUARANTEES VS GEO CIVILS 001435/23

37. TM MAGOCOBA VS NDPP 032749/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

31 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (MS)

1. NEDBANK VS P C VISSER 005747/22
2. FRD BANK VS M MUDAYI 48642/21
3. LM BOTHA VS RAF 6155/22
4. SS GARDEN SQUARE VS N T BUHELEZI 17940/21
5. STD BANK VS K MOLEBATSI 005043/22
6. SS GARDEN SQUARE VS A FUKU 15529/22
7. BODY CORP VS N O MOTSEPE 32929/20
8. S M MOHOALALI VS MEC OF HEALTH 34066/18
9. FRD BANK VS A S-LEE WATKINS 44282/20M
10. M-BENZ VS GUGULEZWE LETHU 52963/20
11. SS GARDEN SQUARE VS B R MOKOKA +3 15530/22
12. FNB BANK VS FLEUR FRESH SERV 9196/21



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27

.S D MULAUDZI VS RAF

Z GROBLER VS RAF 7246/22

M E SEHOKA VS R MOFOKENG +3 33154/22

R EBRAHIM VS A M EBRAHIM 53452/520
ESTATE LATE JG SCHEEPERS VS RAF 8589/22
SUMMERSET ESTATE H/OWNERS VS N M GOMOMO 38535/20

STD BANK VS R NYAMBIRA 004478/22

STD BANK VS P MBATHA 1780/22

ABSA BANK VS S SARJOO 005659/23

O K DAISI VS INSPEX PTY 017409/23
STD BANK VS M SESHOKA 003866/22
FRD BANK VS TRAIL SERVEYS PTY 036518/22
EX PARTE: EM M F DOS SANTOS CONCALVES 013791/23
EX PARTE: F B C KIRSTEN 012611/23
EX PARTE: R DU PREEZ 043663/22

76626/14



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

28. AW VAN ROOYEN VS KWENA MONARENG PTY 013419/23

29. OSMAN JHETAM PTY VS N ESPRAXIA 033465/22
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